 DOTECH, INC
6F, JOONGANG ILBO B/D 778, WONSI-DONG, DANWON-GU, ANSAN-SI, GYEONGGI-
DO, KOREA
Tel: 031)495-3767 | Fax : 031)495-3917
Homepage: www.dotech21.com | E-mail: business@dotech21.com
Universal Intelligent Controller
CX9230 Series
Smart Chiller Controller

USERS MANUAL
- 4 -
1.5 Ordering Guide
CX9230 series CX9230-L1 CX9230-L CX9230-M CX9230-V
Power 24Vac, 50/60Hz
Power Consumption Max. 600mA@ 24Vac
Digital
Input Opto-Isolation 8P (1P Common)
Output Relay output 4P Relay output 8P
Analog
Input Temp. sensor 2P, 4~20mA 2P
Output - - - 4~20mA 2P
RTC (Real Time Clock) - O O O
PID Control Logic - - O O
Communication - - -
MODBUS RTU /
RS485
Connection Screw Terminal
LCD WIDE LCD  (128x64) / TACT BUTTON TYPE
Operation Temp. Temp. -10~50℃ Humidity under 90%RH
Storage Temp. Temp. -20~60℃ Humidity under 90%RH
CX9230
Recipro/Scroll(Chiller) Controller
REV DATE
R20180403
USERS MANUAL
- 5 -
1.6 Dimension
CX9230
Recipro/Scroll(Chiller) Controller
REV DATE
R20180403
USERS MANUAL
- 6 -
2. Operation and Display part
2.1 Front layout
2.2 Screen composition
2.3 Operation button and display lamp
CX9230
Recipro/Scroll(Chiller) Controller
REV DATE
R20180403
USERS MANUAL
- 7 -
2.4 Status check of input and output
CX9230
Recipro/Scroll(Chiller) Controller
REV DATE
R20180403
USERS MANUAL
- 8 -
2.5 Parameter change
If pressing menu button, screen of access code input will be displayed.
Access code is classified into 0000(FREE), 0009(USER), 0100(SERVICE) and 0119(MASTER).
Press enter button for next steps process after input access code using up/down button
Users can view and access of parameters within the scope of authority according to access code. And also, users can
change SERVICE code and MASTER CODE at CONFIG menu.
CX9230
Recipro/Scroll(Chiller) Controller
REV DATE
R20180403
USERS MANUAL
- 9 -
3.TRIP MESSAGE
3.1 TRIP MESSAGE
No. Alarm  Remarks
1 SYSTEM FAULT  Please request a warranty to DOTECH INC.
2 CTRL.T SENSOR
In case of occurrence of error on CTRL.T SENSOR(B1)
(Disconnection / Short)
3 AUX.T SENSOR
In case of occurrence of error on AUX.T SENSOR(B2)
(Disconnection / Short)